FINANCIAL MODEL

Potential Base Rent

Absorption & Turnover Vacancy
Scheduled Base Rent

+ Expense Reimbursement Revenue
+Other Revenue

Potential Gross Income

- General Vacancy Loss
Effective Gross Revenue
Operating Expenses

- CAM

- Insurance

- Property Taxes

- Property Management Fee
Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income

Below NOI Costs

- Tenant Improvements

- Leasing Commissions

- Lender Required Reserve

- CAPEX

- Admin Fee

+ Release of Reserves

- Asset Management Fee

Total Leasing, Capital & Asset Mgt Costs

Cash Flow Before Debt Service
Debt Service
Net Distributable Cash Flow

Net-Net to the Partner
Average Net-Net to the Partner

R

Fmsn!?nouAL FIRST NATIONAL REALTY PARTNERS

FINANCIAL MODEL
SOUTHGATE CENTER

Reserve Your Position

10/31/23

2,150,606
(68,266)
2,082,340
647,223
3,249
2,732,812
(8,648)
2,724,164

85470
130,835
551,278
94,688
862,271

1,861,894

113,400
44,403
167,424
810,974
31,392
(942,596)
75,956
300,953

1,560,940
837,359
723,582

5.6%
5.6%

10/31/24

2,195,697
(11,877)
2,183,820
673,482
3,347
2,860,648
(61,295)
2,799,354

82,890
143,918
552,840

96,306
875,954

1,923,400

45,468
15,144
167,424
0
31,392
(60,612)
84,150
282,966

1,640,434
838,793
801,640

6.2%
5.9%

10/31/25

2,231,862
(15,501)
2,216,361
651,638
3,447
2,871,446
(58,568)
2,812,878

79,774
158,310
517,210
96,985
852,279
1,960,599

31,164
23,604
167,424
0
31,392
(54,768)
87,684
286,500

1,674,099
838,793
835,305

6.4%
6.1%

SOUTHGATE CENTER | HEATH, OH


https://fnrpusa.com/deal/southgate/?utm_campaign=southgate+2022+09+cg&utm_source=deal+room+downloads&utm_medium=pdf&utm_content=OM

SAMPLE INVESTMENT
SOUTHGATE CENTER

SAMPLE INVESTMENT Year O Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
Sample Investment Based on a 3-Year Hold (1,000,000)

Return of Capital 1,000,000
Annual Cash Distributions 55,810 61,831 64,427
Plus Upside 229,838
Total Cash Flows (1,000,000) 55,810 61,831 1,294,265
Annualized Rate of Return 12.8%
Equity Multiple 1.4x

R

Fmsn!?nouAL FIRST NATIONAL REALTY PARTNERS

Reserve Your Position

SOUTHGATE CENTER | HEATH, OH


https://fnrpusa.com/deal/southgate/?utm_campaign=southgate+2022+09+cg&utm_source=deal+room+downloads&utm_medium=pdf&utm_content=OM

DISCLAIMER

This document is intended for limited circulation. All of the information set forth herein is intended only for intended recipients and constitutes FNRP's “Proprietary
Information” (as defined in and subject to that certain Non-Disclosure Agreement between FNRP and the recipient hereof, which is hereby incorporated herein by reference).
The recipient expressly acknowledges and agrees that they will hold this information, this document, and all related documents and disclosures in the strictest confidence.

This document is not intended to be, nor should it be construed or used as, an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy any securities, which offer may be made only
at the time a qualified offeree receives a current Confidential Offering Memorandum (the “Memorandum?”) relating to a proposed investment opportunity. In the event of
any conflict between the information contained herein and the information contained in the Memorandum, the information contained in the Memorandum shall govern,
control and supersede the information contained herein. The information contained herein is not intended to provide, and should not be relied upon for, accounting, legal
or tax advice or investment recommendations. Prior to investing, investors should carefully review and rely solely on the Memorandum (including the risk factors described
therein) and all related investment documents, ask such additional questions of FNRP as they deem appropriate, and discuss any prospective investment with their legal
and tax advisers in order to make an independent determination of the risks, suitability and potential consequences of an investment.

All investors and potential investors should be aware that an investment of this nature is a speculative investment. The possibility for significant or total loss of capital
exists. FNRP employs leverage in the purchase and redevelopment of properties, which can substantially increase the risk of losses. Investors should also be aware that
the Memorandum and related materials will include provisions limiting investor liquidity and the ability to exit the investment.

This document is for informational and illustration purposes only. The information and data contained herein are as of the date indicated, are summary in nature, are not
complete, are subject to change, do not contain important disclosures and risk factors associated with such investment, and are qualified in their entirety by the information
included in the applicable Memorandum.

FNRP does not undertake any obligation to update or revise any information or data contained herein or correct inaccuracies, whether as a result of new information,
future events or otherwise. Certain information contained herein includes observations and assumptions and involves significant elements of subjective judgment and
analysis. No representations are made as to the accuracy of such observations and assumptions and there can be no assurances that actual events will not differ materially
from those assumed. Results are likely to vary substantially from those discussed herein. Opinions expressed herein are current opinions as of the date appearing in this
document only. Further, these materials may contain “forward-looking statements” and actual results may differ materially from any expectations, projections or predictions
made or implicated in such forward-looking statements. Prospective investors are therefore cautioned not to place undue reliance on such forward-looking statements.

No representation or warranty is made concerning the completeness or accuracy of this information or data. These materials do not purport to be all-inclusive and may

not be relied upon for making any investment decision. Certain information and data provided herein is based on third-party sources, which information and data, although
believed to be accurate, has not been independently verified.

fnrpusa.com



http://www.fnrpusa.com

