FINANCIAL MODEL SOUTHGATE CENTER

FINANCIAL MODEL	10/31/23	10/31/24	10/31/25
Potential Base Rent	2,150,606	2,195,697	2,231,862
Absorption & Turnover Vacancy	(68,266)	(11,877)	(15,501)
Scheduled Base Rent	2,082,340	2,183,820	2,216,361
+ Expense Reimbursement Revenue	647,223	673,482	651,638
+Other Revenue	3,249	3,347	3,447
Potential Gross Income	2,732,812	2,860,648	2,871,446
- General Vacancy Loss	(8,648)	(61,295)	(58,568)
Effective Gross Revenue	2,724,164	2,799,354	2,812,878
Operating Expenses			
- CAM	85,470	82,890	79,774
- Insurance	130,835	143,918	158,310
- Property Taxes	551,278	552,840	517,210
- Property Management Fee	94,688	96,306	96,985
Total Operating Expenses	862,271	875,954	852,279
Net Operating Income	1,861,894	1,923,400	1,960,599
Below NOI Costs			
- Tenant Improvements	113,400	45,468	31,164
- Leasing Commissions	44,403	15,144	23,604
- Lender Required Reserve	167,424	167,424	167,424
- CAPEX	810,974	0	0
- Admin Fee	31,392	31,392	31,392
+ Release of Reserves	(942,596)	(60,612)	(54,768)
- Asset Management Fee	75,956	84,150	87,684
Total Leasing, Capital & Asset Mgt Costs	300,953	282,966	286,500
Cash Flow Before Debt Service	1,560,940	1,640,434	1,674,099
Debt Service	837,359	838,793	838,793
Net Distributable Cash Flow		801,640	835,305
	723,582	001,0 4 0	
Net-Net to the Partner	5.6% 5.6%	6.2% 5.9%	6.4% 6.1%

SOUTHGATE CENTER

SAMPLE INVESTMENT	Year O	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
Sample Investment Based on a 3-Year Hold	(1,000,000)			
Return of Capital				1,000,000
Annual Cash Distributions		55,810	61,831	64,427
Plus Upside				229,838
Total Cash Flows	(1,000,000)	55,810	61,831	1,294,265
Annualized Rate of Return				12.8%
Equity Multiple				1.4x

DISCLAIMER

FIRST NATIONAL REALTY PARTNERS

This document is intended for limited circulation. All of the information set forth herein is intended only for intended recipients and constitutes FNRP's "Proprietary Information" (as defined in and subject to that certain Non-Disclosure Agreement between FNRP and the recipient hereof, which is hereby incorporated herein by reference). The recipient expressly acknowledges and agrees that they will hold this information, this document, and all related documents and disclosures in the strictest confidence.

This document is not intended to be, nor should it be construed or used as, an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy any securities, which offer may be made only at the time a qualified offeree receives a current Confidential Offering Memorandum (the "Memorandum") relating to a proposed investment opportunity. In the event of any conflict between the information contained herein and the information contained in the Memorandum, the information contained in the Memorandum shall govern, control and supersede the information contained herein. The information contained herein is not intended to provide, and should not be relied upon for, accounting, legal or tax advice or investment recommendations. Prior to investing, investors should carefully review and rely solely on the Memorandum (including the risk factors described therein) and all related investment documents, ask such additional questions of FNRP as they deem appropriate, and discuss any prospective investment with their legal and tax advisers in order to make an independent determination of the risks, suitability and potential consequences of an investment.

All investors and potential investors should be aware that an investment of this nature is a speculative investment. The possibility for significant or total loss of capital exists. FNRP employs leverage in the purchase and redevelopment of properties, which can substantially increase the risk of losses. Investors should also be aware that the Memorandum and related materials will include provisions limiting investor liquidity and the ability to exit the investment.

This document is for informational and illustration purposes only. The information and data contained herein are as of the date indicated, are summary in nature, are not complete, are subject to change, do not contain important disclosures and risk factors associated with such investment, and are qualified in their entirety by the information included in the applicable Memorandum.

FNRP does not undertake any obligation to update or revise any information or data contained herein or correct inaccuracies, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. Certain information contained herein includes observations and assumptions and involves significant elements of subjective judgment and analysis. No representations are made as to the accuracy of such observations and assumptions and there can be no assurances that actual events will not differ materially from those assumed. Results are likely to vary substantially from those discussed herein. Opinions expressed herein are current opinions as of the date appearing in this document only. Further, these materials may contain "forward-looking statements" and actual results may differ materially from any expectations, projections or predictions made or implicated in such forward-looking statements. Prospective investors are therefore cautioned not to place undue reliance on such forward-looking statements.

No representation or warranty is made concerning the completeness or accuracy of this information or data. These materials do not purport to be all-inclusive and may not be relied upon for making any investment decision. Certain information and data provided herein is based on third-party sources, which information and data, although believed to be accurate, has not been independently verified.

